exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Group's
operating activities (monetary assets or liabilities are denominated in a foreign currency).

The Group operates in several countries in Africa and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from the volatility of some of
the respective local functional currencies primarily against the US Dollar, which is the Group's and Company’s presentation
currency.

The Group manages its foreign currency risk by balancing its foreign denominated assets and liabilities so that any negative
movements in one are compensated by positive movements in the other.

Foreign currency rate sensitivity

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in US dollar exchange rate against the various
currencies across the Group, with all other variables held constant, on the Group’s and Company’s profit before tax. A 10%
change is considered as a reasonably possible change in US$ exchange rate against the respective currencies by the Group
Board. The impact on the Group’s/Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the value of monetary assets and liabilities
induced by exchange rate movements.

26.1

26.2

26.1.1

26.1.1a

2019 2018 2019 2018
US$ US$ US$ US$

Decrease in basis points +50 (178,185) (328,932) (153,987) (181,500)
Increase in basis points -50 178,185 328,932 153,987 181,500

GROUP COMPANY

26.1.1b

2019 Annual Report International

arise directly from its operations.

73

Notes to the Financial Statements cont...

26.2 Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading
to a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its
deposits in the custody of financial institutions.

Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s established policy, procedures and controls